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PETITION FO ZONING RE-CLASSI{ CATION

ANDTVOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION N s

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 3 #1 5

L or weStehbins-Aaderson Co, :legal owner_ _ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat alached herelo and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the 1oning status of the herein described property be reclasiified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.

zone 1o an

--zon¢;. for the following reasons: Petitioner presently operates a
r yard and building materinls outlet on Susquehanna A:
v relocated hy reason of the congtiuction of proposed Towsontowne Boule-
ihe subject property was acquired by Petitioner for the purpose of the aforesaid

(1) There was exror in the adoption of the Com prehensive Land Use Maps with respect to the

subject property in that

conlderation recently constructed Aylesbury Road and did not
; provide commercial uses; (2)
there has been a substantial change (n the character of the neighborhood by reasan of tho.

recently

pleted of Aylesbury Road, other construction and changes. _
#ee attached descrtiption
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of

County, 1o use the herein described property, for........... e e e e sl

Praperty is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations.
L or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception
Posling, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree Lo and are Lo be bound by the

RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this....... B . day

B arelyomaee ceeeny . 197 1, that the subject mtler of this pelition be advertised, as
@nm by the Zaning Law of Ballimore County, in two new..:pers of general circulation through-

+ Vot Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Ballimare Counly in Rooa 106,
(2 y Ith
v:zn}y. anthe (%% . _oayof _

= FokM

taver)

December 19, 1973

John B. Howard, Esquire
409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification
5/5 of Limanium Road,
650' W of York Road -
8th District
Stebbins-Anderson Co., Inc. -
Patitioners
NO, 73-204-%t (item No. 15)

Dear Mr. Howard:

I havo this ¢2te pagsed my Order in the above captioned matter
in accordance with the attached

Ve.y truly yours,
-

A

§. ERIC DI NENNA

Zoning Commissione:

SED/scw

Attachment

nly zoning category permitting the combination of use: that Petitioner
presently has. Furiher, the reclassification is appropriate for the following additional reasons:

the Planning Board and the Baltimore County Council failed to take into

@ @

| RE; PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  :
from M.L. and I.M. District 1o B.R.

BEFORE

|

|| /5 of Timonjum Road, 50' : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
| W. of York Rood |
Il Bih District H OF |
| Stebbina-Anderson Co., Inc. : BALTIMORE COUNTY |
| Petitioner |
: No. 73-204-R |

OPINION I

|
|
|
! This cose comes before the Board on on oppeal by the Petitioner from an
1}

|
Ordar of the Zoning Commisioner which denied the requested raclowification.  The |
|

|| of Timonium and Aylesbury Roads, in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County.

: This parcel is on the south side of Timonium Road, opproximately 650 feet west of York

h Road.  The subject property Is owned by Stebbins-Anderson Co., Inc. At the prosent
The requested petition is for B.R.

| z0ning as the Petitioner-property cwner proposes to use this site for a retuil hardware store,

I
|| time this 2.837 acre parcel is zoned M.L.=1.M,

| and a lumber-building materiols storoge yard and sales ares,

1, A series of witnesses testified on behalf of the Petitioner including John W.

|| Edalan, President of Stabbins-Andenion Co., Inc.  Mr, Edetmn primarily pointed out o

| the Board the history of Stebbins-Anderson in Towson, which b gon around 1867, and the

growh. ~F this enterpeite in tha Baltimore County area,  Mr. Edslon also described the

purchasa of this totol troct which was bought from the Pennsylvania Railroad (Manor Realty),

same then consit d of twelve acres of which the subject parcel of 2,839 is the remaining

|| unlmproved portion; the bolonce of the lond is now used by Soco Supply, o subsidary of the

Pefitioner.  Me. Edelan went into extersive detall concerning the precise history of the

subject parcel and the various negotiations that he has had with the County conceming this

All of these negotiations hove been aimed of the relocation of the Towson

property.
retail hardware stora ot the subject site.

Since the time of the purchase and the filing

| of this petition, the County has adopted new zoning regulations which no longer permit the

retoil use within the M.L. zone.  Interestingly enough, through this process the County

‘acquired some odditional lands from the subject parcel for the Aylesbury Rood construction.

Mr. Edelan explicitly explained that oll of the conversations with the County since he
purchased this property have indicoted that the Petitioner intended fo use this parcel for
retail hardwore store .

M. John Funk, o civil engineer, testifled for the Petitianer concerning the |

traffic situation of the subject site ond his report is part of this record. M. Furk dis—

|| ogreed with Mr. Flanigar of the Baltimore County Deportment of Troffic Engineering, in

that it wos Me, Funk's opinion that Aylesbury Rood was constructed 48 feet wide on o 60
foot right-of-way in such @ manner so us to adequately handle any retail commerciol type

There was no rebuttal testimany |

traffic that might be generated from the subject site .

from Mr, Flanigan,

Clork MacKenzie, a recognizod real estate expert, testified on hehalf of

the Petitioner and stated that, n his opinion, the Council emed when they did not zone the

subject property in such a classification that would allow the previously contemplatad
retail hardware store to become a reality, Mr. MacKenzie pointed out that apparently
the County Council wos not aware of the fazr that the Baltimore County Land Acquisition
Department hod actually exchonged some land with the Petitioner, oll done with the
understanding that the Petitioner wos planning to use the subject property for the retall
hardwore store operation.  Mr. MacKenzie pointed our the self-contained nature of the
parcel being considered in this instance, emphasizing that such containment s brought about |

by the encircling nature ot tive Northern Cantrol Roilrood spur running across the southern

| boundory of the property, and thence or.to the main line of the Northem Central Railroad

o Timonium Rood.  This railroad enirclement covers oppraximately half of the parimeter |
of the subject property, with Timonium Rood and Aglesbury Rood further isolcting this small
island like parcel of land,  This self-containment ospect of this parcel was significant
In the eyes of Mr, MacKenzle in that some would tend to mitigate ogainst any future retail
expansion af this location,  Mr, MacKanzie further odded that with no plonned access
to this proposed refail site from Timenium Rood, the retail traffic ingress and egress would

not prove to be a detrimentol foctor in the general traffic pattern,

reclessificatizn, however, the Board is impressed with the thinking of the Planning stoff
ond the Planning Board in recommending this B.R. petition be gionted. It seems thot
tha history of this case as spelled out in the Planning Boord's recommendotions, identified
in the fire as ltem 715, are of such a magnitude to sotisfy the heavy burden carried by the
Petitioner that there was error on the port of the Council os it is expressly and particulorly
applicable to this subject pareel . To find otherwise would be grossly unfair 1o the
Petitioner in this instonce, and apparently o moral breach of pricr commitments by the

County to this particular Petitioner as expressly opplicable to this parcel of land.

A summary of the Board's reasoning for the granting of this petition would
include, but not be limited to, the seli-contained nature of this parcel, the prior
negotiations between the County and the Petitioner concerning the retail use of the subject
property, the subsequent passage of the new zoning regulctions and new zoning maps without
comsideration for the Petitioner's plans and the County's commitments and/or obligations,
the propasal by the Petitioner 1o have no haffic ingress or egress directly onte Timonium Road
from the subject property, and the actual exchange of land between the County Department
of Land Acquisition ond the Petitioner prior to the construction and for the comstruction of
Aylesbury Road. All of the underlying inferences at the time of the negotiation of this
exchange wos thot the subject property was to be used by the Petitioner for a retail hardwire
store.,

Without furiher detailing th: testimony and evidence rendered in this cose
which has been corefully reviewed by this Board, the Boord finds that the Council did e

in nat zening this parcel of land B.R. and shall s pass on Order to that effect.
ORDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__ 24th _ day

of Scptember, 1974, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED  that the reclassification

petitioned for, be and the same is heresy GRANTED.

Stebbire -Anderson Co., Inc. - /73-204-R 5,

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,

subtitle 8.of Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

| o mtl g
1L
ALY

orrice. sasascn nEso

Walfer C. Horn, Jr.

Stebbins-Anderson Co., Inc. - #73-204-R 3

Eugene Rophel, o registered land surveyer, added further test imony concern—

ing the subject site on beholf of the Petitioner.,  Mr, Rophel cited that oll public ur
ties ore available ot the subject site and that no probilem exists o3 to the odequacy nf some
for the proposed retail ue, Mr. Rophel hos warked on this site for some fime for the
Petitione:, and he further substanticted the prior testimony by enunciating that it was his
understanding, os weli - all of the County cfficials thai he dealt with corcerning the site,
that the proposed s’ irom ifs initiation was for the retoil hardware rore.

The concluding witness for the Petitioner was Norman Gerber of the Balti-
mare County Office of Planning . Mr. Gerber testified o~ beholF of the gronting of the
petition, and stated the: his comments as sat forth in the file on the subject cose were still
now the o ivion of himself, his staff, and that of the Planning Boord. These comments
are identified in the subject file os "am #15, ond they summarize the thinking of the
Plonning staff and the Planning Board concerning the petition in the subject imstence, with
the conclusion of the Planning Board being that the recommanded B.R. zoning should be
gronted.

There were no Pratestants.  Mr. John W. Hession oppeared ad stated
that he wos before the Board to defend the Zoning Commissioner's Order. Mr. Hession
stoted that he had made “what | deem o rather thorough investigation of the fears of the
Zoning Commissioner, " and yet the Boord must conclude fram Mr. Hession's presentation In
this case that he doas not gree with the Zoning Commissioner’s Order which denied the
requested petition. If Mr, Hession's position in the cose was to defend the Zoning
Commissioner’s Order, one might safely say it was analegous to sanding the fox to watch the
chicken house . In any event, the Boord does not in ony oy consider the presentstion
by Mr. Hessian to be any port of the testimony and evidence in this case.

Despite the cbsence of ony protest, the burcen upon the Petitioner is
nonethe less burdensome in that he must present evidence of error on the part of the Council
when they odopted the comprehensive zoning maps in 1971, or sificient change in the
charocter of the neighborhood to warrant the requested reclassification. In the opinien

of this Board, there hove been no changes of sufficient charocter to warrant the requested

F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES

Regisured Prefesrional Lind aurveyses
201 COURTLAND AVENUE

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

2

September 28, 1972

LESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING RECLASSIPIZATICN
STEBBINS-ANJERSCN ~C., INC.

for the same at a point on the south side

of Timoni:
the intersection formed by the south side of Timonium Road anc
the center line of York Road, running thence and binding on the
south Rigit of Way line of Timonium Ro&d -- the three following
courses and distances: 1) by a curve to the left with a radius
of 2244.83 ft. for a distance of 63.29 ft. (the chord of said
arc being 567°18'53"w 63.29 ft.)
& radius of 1499.00 ft. for & distance of 324.28 ft. (the chozd
of said arc being 564°31'42"y 323.54 ft.) 3) * 16152 BF.12
£t., thence leaving the scuth side of Timonium Road
on the Northerly most Right of Way line of the Northern Central
Railroad, the two following courses and distances: 1) by a
curve to the left with a radius of 287.50 ft., for a distance of
360.22 ft. (the chord of sald urc being 572*51¢3B"E 337.11 ftr.)
2) N71%14%447E 323.74 ft. to the west Right of line of
unning thence and binding on the west side of
1) by a

Road at a distance of 650 ft., plus or mir

s, from

2) by a curve to the left with

nd binding

Ayl
Aslesbury Road the two followlng cousses and distenc
to the right with a radius of 730 ft. for & dista
117.24 ft. (the chord of sald arc being N23 46"W 117.21 £t.)
thence 2) by a curve to the left with a radius of 116 ft. for a
distance of 200,38 ft. (the chord of sald arc being N58°26°'10"
185.02 ft, to the inning.
CONTAINING 2.B39 acres, more or less.

bury Read,

ez & of

lace of b

BEING the property of 3tebbins-Anderson Co., Inc.

surveyor




Pursuant lo the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition and

it appearing thal by reason of ... .—oo coooon

the above Reclassification should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of ... . -

a Special Exception for a....
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. ____________________
., 197 __, that the herein described property or area should be and

tho same is hereby reclassiiied; from a_ -
rone, and/or a Special Exception for . .
granied, from and after the date of this order.

--should be and ihe zame Is

‘Zoning Commissior~r of Baitimore County

Pursuant 1o the advertiscment, posting of property and public hearing on the abave Fiition
and it appearing that by reason of. failure te_shaw. errer.in. the oz

or aubatantial changes.in.the cbataster of the neighborhood and ¢
boing adversely affec

palety, and guneral welfare of_the com

"

¥ 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Comnsissioner of Baltimore County, this. /8
___ 1973 that the sbosm Beclassification be and the same is hereby

day

ED and that (he above described property or area be and the same is hereby contlnued as and
ain a LM,

Y

Coox, Muhb MuRray & HawAlD
naran aen

P
Towsow, Mamvcana 21204 it el

aoc 200

December 28, 1973

S. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Buildin,
Towson, Maryland 2120

RE: Petition for Reclassification
§/8 of Timonium Road
€50' W of York Road
3th District
Stebbins-Anderson Co,, Inc.
Pecitioners
No. 73-204-R_(Item 15)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Pursuant to Section 500.10 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations, please enter an appeal fror the Order dated
December 19, 1973 in the above captioned matter to the Baltirore
County Board of Appeals.

Enclosed you will find my check in the amount of §70.00
representing the required filing fee therefor.

\‘ery cruly yaurs ;

.

JD"'J B. Howsrd

JBH/ca
Enclosure

Sout

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
OF STEBBINS -ANDERSON CO, , £
FOR RECLASSIFICATION OF PROPERTY
LOCATED AT TIMONIUM ROAD AND

BEFORE THE

access ramp where the front of its retail store is presently situated. In fact,

ZONING COMMISSIONER Baltimore County has already acquired from Stebbins-Anderson Co., Inc.

AYLESBURY ROAD, EIGHTH ELFCTION UF its lumber yard property to the East on Susquehanna Avenue for purposes of
1 DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, *,
A MARYLAND, FROM AN ML ZONE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY the Boulevard; and Petitioner's continued use of that property as a lumber yard

A BR ZONE

is under the terms of a Lease with Baltimore County terminable upon six (6)

* = . »

months notice,

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF
_PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

In 1988 Baltimore County began negotiations with Stebbins-Anderson

Co., Inc. and Saco Supply, Tnc. for acquisition of a portion of the Timonium

Stebbins-Anderson Co., Inc., Petitioner, is the fee simple owner property for the construction of Ayleshury Road. In the course of those

of an improved parcel of land located at the intersection of York Road and

negotlations, the Baltimore County authorities were made fully aware of the

Susquehanna Avenue, Towson, Maryland, where it operates a retail hardware need of Petitioner to relocale its Towson retzil store on the land remaining

store. To the ecast of that location on Susquehanna Avenue it operates, in after acauisition for Aylesbury Road und the County agreed to deed to Petitioner

<onjunction with the hardware store, a lumber yard and buiding supplies eight-tenths (.8} of an acre of excess land owned by the County which fronted

outlet, The York Road snd Susquehannz Avenue location has been used

on Timoniurm Road and was adjacent to Petitioner's remaining land. Settlament

by and ita p as store

of the Aylesbury condemnation with Petitioner accurred in 1970 and the

since the year 1867.

S {T Boulevard) ion in 1971, During all of

Realizing the rapid uroznization and growth of the central Towson the discussions and negotiations with 1 espect to both parcels there was a

area and the distinct probability that it wauld have to relocale its refail concurrence with Baltimo re County that the retzil store would be relocated

hardware and related sales operation, Stebbins-Anderson purchased a parcel at tle Timonium property .

of land consisting of approximately thirteen (13} acres on Timonium Road By virtue of Bill 100 passed by the Baltimore County Council there

in Timenium, Maryland. [t then established a wholesale bullding supplies

was a realignment of permitted uses under the various zoning categories; and

outlet known as Saco Supply, Inc. on a portion of that property and reserved following that Bil''s effective date, Petitioner became aware of the fact that

the balance, which is the subject of this reclassification request, for

he Timonium Road property, classified as ML, no longer permiited the

relocation of its Towson retail operation. The Petitioner's fears were not combination of uses of its retail store operation. In fact, the only zoning

unfounded with respect to the growth of Towson as shortly after the purchase ea‘gory tnat authorizes use of property for a retail hardware store,lumber

of the Timonium property, Baltimore County began plans for construction of yard and building supplies outlet s BR.

Towsontowne Boulevard along the bed of Susquehanna Avenue. This roadway,

The Baltimore County Planning Board and, in turn, the Baltimore

projected for completion in 1875 or 1876 will render Petitioner's Towson County Council failed to take into cons’deration In the adoption of the Comprehensive

location incapable of further use as a retail outlet in that there is proposed an

OR. 35

OFFIGE GaPY

DR.35

@

Land Use Map for the Timonium area the understanding between Petitione
and Baltimore County with respect to relocation of the retail store. There
was additional error in the adoption of the map as it affects the subject
Property in that {i) the Council failed to consider the effect that Aylesbury

Road wouid have on the character of the neighborhood {in fact, the official

“ap as adopted by the Council does rot even des’ mate Aylesbury which is
a four lane arterial roadway) and (ii) failed to provide any zoning of a
commercial nature alons the peripheries of the large area zoned ML cuntiguous
to the subject property. Situated on the western edge of this large ML

area and with the construction of Aylesbury Road, the subject parcel is

logically zi ideally suited for commercial uses inhat it would serve in
support of the ML uses to the West and also provide a transitional uge between
the ML and York Road located 1o the East.

The construction and completion of Aylesbury Road along with

its interchange at Timonium Road constitutes a substantial change in the

character of the neig ood. A g . that there was no

error on the part of the Baltimore County Council in its adoption of the

Land Use Map, 1t is submitted that this substantial change along with major

and other substantial changes of the area in the nature of new consti uction,

new uses, extension of utilities, widening of roadways and similar characteristics

Justifies and mandates reclassifieation of the subject property to BR

Respectfully submitted,

408 \Iauhmg!un Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-4111

Attorney for Petitioner

® D= Oréws 2

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DSPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Townen, Marylond

¥
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Posted for MR oeres
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TRAFF IC
Statistics are not available for Ay it
Zoning - Stebbins-Anderson Company i The usage of the property for a hardware rotail business presents = % i e W S .
Timonium Road & “ylesbury Road safely be assumed tha* there exists a si trop in
Timonium, Maryland no unusual traffic problems. 24 A
L ic.
The Stebbins-Andcrson property under consideration is a 2.839 acre For oxample, at the Towson store presently being operated by ’
It has been stated by Mr. Mich, 3. Flanigan, Tra Engineer
Stebbins-i o age of cust arking on their
tebbins-Anderson, the following usage of customer p g on the st o = i

tract at the Southwest corner of Timonium Road and Aylesbury Road, Timonium,

Maryland. Traffic-wise, it is well located for BR. Zoning, since boch 50-car parking lot is significant. anms ;
zoning would have a trip ot
Timonium Rd. and Aylesbury Rd. have excellent traffic capacity. PARKING LOT USAGE 7
This means Sl
To the west of the property liss the Harrisburg Expressway, which . Dav _of Wgel Store liours e Tatal Carp Papked 5
hourly T
has an A.D.T. of 45,000 south of the Timonium Rd. Interchange. This is y Sunday Not Upen .
not exceed 219, to an Ayl s
well below it's present average daily traffic capacity. Honday Hr 3 5130 p.m. A 300 s
Nearby, to the east is York Road, with an A.D.T. of 30,000 south . OB 5 » " 0
v e . p.m 3 2 Also, Mrc. @ stated that “Aylest ' ot
of Timonium Rd. Improvements to York Rd. thru the recent addicion of several Wodn: “ “ aiiles w “ i
designed for retail tra . The design 1 it
lanes have increased the capacity of York Road to about 51,770 a.lT. Thursday " “ - “ "
Road interchange is a st type, highly tory
Accordingly, BR Zoning on the south acner of Tiaoaium Road 2 230 a.m,-9:00 7 - 50
e Lo 8130 0. 2 as well as industrial usage.
and Aylesbury Road will create no adv tratfie problens on York Road a £30 a. 130 " “ 400
: Y (e e SRl 12 Also, the 4 . wide Aylesbury Road de .
and Harcisburg Expressway. In fact, proximity of the site to the Harris. Nota: Peak Elow on Saturday 100 cars/hr.
and gu:ter street type. The only concessior i RIS
burg Expressway should be very beneiicial to the overall road network. It is interesting to note tnat a traffic count on Timonium Road
industry is a 48 ft. width to allow a larger wetme=
ZONING The traffic capability of Timorium Road also offers no problem. | 970 indicated the fol i daily variation.
e R e following R ALY VRFAE:D trailers. If the road had been des , it may
STEBBINS -  ANDERSON The 1973 average daily trait b 15,000 (1973 adjusted ADT) is but one- .
g4y 2120 have hac L1 ft. instead of 12 ft. tri ¢
half of the road's capability. nday 11,930
Trattic on Aylesbury Road is 5,528 ADT, while the road's capa- Tuesday 12,240

Wednesday 5,840

bility . owis 40,000 AUT.

A traffic count was taken at the Timonium-Aylesbury intersection Thursday 7,530

13,710

o Tueslay, March 6, 1973. The results are shown on Exhibits I and II. Friday

Saturday 9,350

EXHIBIT II

s Avbreviations: § = Straight Ahead R = Right Turn
L = Left Turn Toc. = Total Count
Traffic Summary Table & @ )
gamar I CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OFFICE 0F
Name of | Timonium Road Alyesbury Road Timon! @ Road Grard
Streets | Feom west From South Fro. East Total
Time 5 R Tot L R Tot S L Tot
5 AM. TOWSON, MD.,.... fabreary. . A5....., 1073
7-8 233] 137| 370 141 19| 160 s22 | 32| 554
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annased advertisement was
- 8-9 262 146 408 19| 18] 157 530 | o] 500
Fbuishes i THE JREFKRSONIAN(a weeliy) mevapmpec: Inioiad. THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexext adveri
9-10 | 293] 126| 419 78! s0fi12e | 282 s3f 365 ; Sy s rementof
riorivet Ro0AD E=ut nd pubiichnd i, Tuwien, DADAR. CHIMTC I, Ao _,,,l:;‘;":_\";?nn rof ait -
10-11 241| 115| 356 72| 48| 120 200 | 72 281 one. & IR AT R T
! ri N e o ol
11-12 350 144 494 10| 74| 1ea 265 | 74| 339 T v 1%ttt AR LRt R T OB M ek ey pubkitid
= it o e
in Baltimore County o weekfo
Bk appeating on the...... Xitu...day of. ... oUuASY.. :-:-r:::-.r_-_uun._. re County, Maryland, once a week for one  REESSASING
12-1 334| 170| 504 153] 79| 232 326 | 95| 421 b pradpiphd weekdbetore the 19 dayol Februa— 13731hat (st say, the same
il ; / sz ! s 1-2 269| 116 385 75| as| 120 259 | so| 339 was [nserted [n the issugfof Fabrar:
- 709/ |- — 14! amzi— i
g . \ SR & 37} 2-3 350| 115| 465 107| 93] 200 300 | 98| 398
: ' 1 B 3-4 495] 194 689 161| aof 250 325 | 65] 390
1 ¢
| i 4-5 c20| 1o4] goa 155 115 270 260 | se| 316
; B STROMBERG P
! ‘ ! ! - 55| o6 654 02| 110 302 207 | 48| 353 = BLICATIONS: lnc:
| | | . HA- Ty
{ g i 1= 361 0| an] os 100 | 20 120 _ I':‘:":“E?'E:"E
1 H | Ly H
> i 3 | Total i3 1o ' w8 (2221 1585 | 7 ﬁ'.""’m "";‘: .:- e N
o o1 o | | -
¥ =l - : S
1 H i . (X o o—
= 1 | Adjusted ey
- | = b | ADT Toralfs172(1919) 711 10y ] 70 uns 1302 | 45308 SR e
- | = e Plus 20% Bt -
"_ i—' + | l ~ a i " padtle % CasT
@ e ; e
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ORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 13, 1972

hn 8, Howard, Isq.,
-.u9 Ualhington Avenas
1 Towson, Maryland 21204

i

i RE: Reciassificaticn Petition

h o 15

i Stebbins Anderson Cou - Patftioner

i

l Oear Mr. Howard:

i

| Tha Zoning Advisory Committse has reviewsd tha lans subnitted
with the sbove referenced potition ane has -ade an on site ficld

Inspection of the preperty. The following commnts are A result
| of this review and fnssection,

of Aylesbury and Timonium Riads, §n the Bth District of Baltimore
County, Tnis riL-In property, which contains 2,839 acres of Iand,
§3 unimroved and horders the northern side of the Norchern Contrat
Railroad sour which serves the Stabbins Andarsen lusber yard end
warehouse area, This nroperty is levei Innd and a sortion of it is
used for parking of motar veM:ln The aroperi; to the north is

i b iFground, and t.% property both
west are |rvdultrli||y zaned and Imrosed with
| varfous industrial uses.
'

'
|
E The subject proserty s lecated fn the southwesternmost corner
I

Thiz patition fs ¢ ted for filing, howsver, rovise? sfte

| plan must ba usmitied mnl clearly indicates the dinensfon: of the

| proposed building and the areas for loading and unloading mai=rials
Calivered to thls aroperly. Should sny cutdeor storsge be ansicipatad,
this srea r -t ba claarly incicated on the rovised site nlia. Also,
this couli FFact the sarkins aren ne the naptiac fe fn oo
only 8 parcing spaces, ine O foot buffer strip from im
ond Aylesbury nosa is net Guarly inuicsetec on the suomi u-. plan, i

' This petition s accented for Filing on the date of the
© enclased fillng cert] swever, oil corrections to s
pléns as roguasted shall be subnitted to this of fice arior to
Thursday, Februsey 1, 1373 in ordar to 2110w tire for advertisiag,
Faflure to comaly may result {n this seciefon not belas seheduled
for a hearing, Hatice of the fng thite and time, wiich will be
between farch A

1, 1573 and Aurtl 15th, 1373 witl Lo facusrded te
you in the near future.

Very t.—uly uu

ﬂlllﬁ”

Cha
30 xm-, Advisory Comi tree
Enclosure

—Bartimore CounTty, MARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH———

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
cnint

BUILDING DOALD J. ROOP, M, MR

Towwh, ; Mutylend ;21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 October 10, 1972 snery erare smm csuers sasize soviamm

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Gffice Building

Towsnn, Maryland 21204

Acting
Attention: lir. 8%, Chairman

mmﬁm Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

Net Property Owner;  Stebbins Anderson Company Towson, Maryland 21204

Location: §/S Timonium Road, £50' from York Road ReESHae R an

Comments on Reclas
Meeting, October &4, 1972, are

catlon, Zoning Advisory Committee

Iten Ho. 15 follows:

Zoping Agenda IV ZONING CYCLE
October 1972 - April 1973

Gentlemen:

Property Owner: Stebbins Anderson Company
Locarion: $/S Timonium Road, 650' from York Road
Present Zonfng: M.L. - I.M.

Proposed Zoning: Reclassification to B.R.
District: 8

No. Acres: 2.839

Pursuant to your request, the refcrenced property haa een surveyed
by this Dureau and the comments below marked with as are applicabi
and required to be corrected or incorpuorated into tn: ﬂnu plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the re[eren:ed property are relluxu-d and
shall be lncated at intervals of feet along a
approved road in accordance with Taltinmare County st:mdards
as published by the Department of Public lorks.

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the naxinum allowed By the Fire Departncat.
€ ) 4. The site shall be made to cnmply with all applicable parts ' 5
of the Fic: Prevention Code prior to occupancy or bepinming . A 7 ’ {
of aperations. e v 2 R A
(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposel on the Thomas H. Devlin, Director °
site shall comply with 11 applicable requirements of the BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
National Firc Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior to cccupancy.
¢ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no zomments at this time.

Since metropolitan water and sever are available,
no healeh hazar' is anticipated.

~—

Very truly yours,

HYBzmne

Hoted and

Reviewer: Approved:

anning Group put
Special Inspection DYfision Fire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/25/72

Bulttwmore Gounty, Margland
Department ©f Puhlic Works
COUNTY OFFICE RUILDING
OWSON, MARYLAID 21204

i Octaber 20, 1972

ELLSWORTH W. DIVER. P, £ CHiEr

Re: Item #15 (Cyzls Zoning IV Oct. 1972 - April 1973)
rty Owner: Stebbins Anderson
Road,

Proposs! Peclass, m- M.L. - TM. to B.R.
Diatrict: Btn oo hores: 2,839

Dear Mr, DiNenna:
Since no further highway Ted and 4ll public utilities

isprovements arc requil
um.,nummmmmrmlnmmwmpm-nmtndhm-
offica by the Zoning Advisory Commi!

ry truly yours,

9,
DIVER, P.E.
Chiaf, Pareau of Enginesring

END:EAM:MAK:23

S-NE Key Sheet
52 NW 3 Position Shaet
NW 13 A Topo

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSCM, MARTLAND - 21204

Date: October 20, 1572

Mr, 5. Eric Dilienna
Zening Commissionar
County Office Bulliing
Towson, Marylard 2120l

He: Iten FI5
Property Ounoc: Stebbiny Anderson Company
Location: /8 Timonium Road, 650‘ from York Road
Present Zoning ' M.L, = I.M.
Proposed Zonlng ‘Reclass from M.L. = I.M. to B.R,

District:
Wor. irsai !.lp acres

Dear Mr. Dillenns:

Since this an sxisting commercial zone there would be no
affect cn the studeat population.

Very “muly FauTs,

. 3 FUmENE = et s I T

BALTIMORE COUNTY, M2RYLAND

JEFFERSOM BUILDING  TOWSON. *-. "LAND 21204

Mr. S. Eric DiNenne
Zoning Coamissioner
tnunlv OfFice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cycle Zoning IV

Item 15 - ZAC - Oct, 72 to Apr. 73
Property Owner: Stebbins Anderson Lompany
5/5 Timonium Road 850! from York Road

Reclass. from ML, = 1M, to
Dist, 8

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Euakws J. Currass PE Wa T Meizen
arren ururr marrc emamann

October 26, 1972

The subject petition is requesting o oning change from ML-IH to
lﬁ- As presently coned, the trip density would be approsimetely 280 trips
The proposed zening wou!d have a trip density of approsimately

¢ day.
lk:o trips per day.

Ayleshury Road was de:igned “or the purposc of serving | nds
traffic and was not designed for the higher gencrator of retail traf

HSFine

trial

Very truly yours,
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Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to

‘outline

Denied

Granted by

ZC, BA, CC, CA n
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Revised Plans:

Change in outline or coscription___

Map #

B. .\ IMORE COUNTY, MARYLANL

OFFICE OF FINANCE AEVEWUS DiVISION @
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT 3
9

)

1974 accounr_01=662 o

oate January L.

veLLow . cusromn

Faquire
Cost of Filing of a0 Appral on Case No. 1:-2:14-.1\"
5/5 of T.mnmum itoad, £50' W of York Road -

At Distrd
subhin--,\nd-uau Co., Inc, - Patitioner

John B, Howard,

B8 32

m:eu.mv MARVLAND @ . 7082

- REVENUE DIVISION
Mis) !Luulou: CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE TY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE DIISION.
MISCELLANEOUS CASH REC T

oare_January 17, 1974 accounr___ 01-662
AmouNT__ $15.00

VELLOW - cusToman

" 13455

Agkncy
mrd- Elqngc
Cost ul Posting Propexty of Stebbins-Anderson Company,
Incorporatad, for an appsal hearing
S/ of Timonium i ssu' W of York Road - 8th Distriet
Case No. 73-20 1500k
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